

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

2-26-2018

State v. Devan Respondent's Brief Dckt. 45135

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Devan Respondent's Brief Dckt. 45135" (2018). *Not Reported*. 4324.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/4324

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
Nature Of The Case	1
Statement Of The Facts And Course Of The Proceedings	1
ISSUE	3
ARGUMENT	4
Devan Has Failed To Show Error Because The Law Is Contrary To His Position	4
A. Introduction.....	4
B. Standard Of Review	4
C. Devan’s Incarceration Was Not For The Offense For Which Judgment Was Entered In This Case	5
D. Devan’s “Credit For Time Served” Argument Is Moot.....	6
CONCLUSION.....	7
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Mitchell v. State</u> , 160 Idaho 81, 369 P.3d 299 (2016)	6
<u>Smith v. Smith</u> , 160 Idaho 778, 379 P.3d 1048 (2016)	6
<u>State v. Gallipeau</u> , 128 Idaho 1, 909 P.2d 619 (Ct. App. 1994)	6
<u>State v. Hale</u> , 116 Idaho 763, 779 P.2d 438 (Ct. App. 1989)	4
<u>State v. Horn</u> , 124 Idaho 849, 865 P.2d 176 (Ct. App. 1994).....	5
<u>State v. Vasquez</u> , 142 Idaho 67, 122 P.3d 1167 (Ct. App. 2005)	4, 5
 <u>STATUTES</u>	
I.C. § 18-309	4, 5
 <u>OTHER AUTHORITIES</u>	
Idaho Board of Correction, https://www.idoc.idaho.gov/content/prisons/offender_search	6
